
Vehicle Information:
2010 TOYOTA PRIUS
VIN: JTDKN3DU1A0218295
HATCHBACK 4 DR
1.8L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/17/18 at 8:05:25 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2010

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year 19,160/yr

Last reported odometer reading 152,337

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

152,337

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

At least 1 open recall

5  Service history records

Last reported odometer
reading



Glossary

- Learn more about this recall

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to
schedule an appointment.

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

 Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010
Type: Personal
Where: Virginia
Est. miles/year: 19,160/yr
Est. length owned: 10/23/10 -

12/12/18
(8 yrs. 1 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

09/03/2010 NICB Vehicle manufactured
and shipped to original dealer

10/23/2010 1 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

11/08/2010 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manassas, VA

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

11/08/2011 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manassas, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

09/24/2012 37,243 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/25/2013 55,782 NTA of Manassas
Shell
Manassas, VA
703-368-9398
ntatire.com

Safety inspection performed

09/25/2013 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/12/2013 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manassas, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

02/12/2014 Toyota Motor Sales,
USA, Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #14V053
Recall #E0E STOP SALE - SAFETY RECALL
E0E - REMEDY
AVAILABLE - CERTAIN 2010 - 2014 MY
PRIUS VEHICLES
- SOFTWARE UPDATE FOR MOTOR
GENERATOR ECU AND
POWER MANAGEMENT ECU
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

Description: Toyota is recalling certain model year 2010 through 2014 prius vehicles. In the
affected vehicles, the intelligent power module (ipm) inside the inverter module (a



- Learn more about this recall

09/24/2014 77,726 NTA of Manassas
Shell
Manassas, VA
703-368-9398
ntatire.com

Safety inspection performed
Wiper(s) replaced

09/24/2014 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/23/2015 98,492 NTA of Manassas
Shell
Manassas, VA
703-368-9398
ntatire.com

Headlights adjusted
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/23/2015 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/16/2015 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manassas, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

06/28/2016 Toyota Motor Sales,
USA, Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #16V487
Recall #G0U SAFETY RECALL G0U -
REMEDY NOTICE
CERTAIN 2010 - 2012 MODEL YEAR PRIUS
CERTAIN 2010
AND 2012 MODEL YEAR PRIUS PLUG-IN
CURTAIN SHIELD
AIR BAG
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

09/21/2016 117,859 NTA of Advanced
Auto Care
Manassas, VA
703-393-6350
ntatire.com

Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/21/2016 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

distance.

The vehicle may enter a fail-safe/limp-home mode that limits the drivability of the vehicle.
The hybrid system could also shut down completely resulting in a vehicle stall, increasing
the risk of a crash.

Remedy: Toyota will notify owners and dealers will update the software for both the
motor/generator control electronic control unit (ecu) and the hybrid control ecu, free of
charge. If an owner experiences a failure of the inverter before the vehicle receives updated
software, the dealer will replace the inverter assembly with a new one at no charge. The
recall began on march 21, 2014. Owners may contact Toyota at 1-800-331-4331.

Description: The involved vehicles are equipped with curtain shield air bags (CSA) in the
driver and passenger side roof rails that have air bag inflators composed of two chambers
welded together. Some inflators could have a small crack in the weld area joining the
chambers, which could grow over time, and lead to the separation of the inflator chambers.
This has been observed when the vehicle is parked and unoccupied for a period of time.

If an inflator separates, the CSA could partially inflate, and, in limited circumstances, one or
both sections of the inflator could enter the interior of the vehicle. If an occupant is present
in the vehicle, there is an increased risk of injury.

Remedy: Toyota dealers will install retention brackets on the curtain shield air bag inflators
at NO CHARGE.



Avoid financial
headaches. Make sure
the loan has been paid
off if you're buying from
a private seller.

- Learn more about this recall

View Full Glossary

10/13/2017 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manassas, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/03/2018 152,337 NTA of Manassas
Shell
Manassas, VA
703-368-9398
ntatire.com

Emissions or safety inspection performed

10/03/2018 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/04/2018 Toyota Motor Sales,
USA, Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #18V684
Recall #J1V SAFETY RECALL J1V - INTERIM
NOTICE,
CERTAIN 2010-2014 MODEL YEAR PRIUS,
CERTAIN
2012-2014 MODEL YEAR PRIUS V, HYBRID
SYSTEM
SOFTWARE UPDATE
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

12/12/2018 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

 Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent

Description: The involved vehicles were designed to enter a failsafe driving mode in
response to certain hybrid system faults. Toyota has found that in rare situations, the vehicle
may not enter a failsafe driving mode as intended. This recall remedy, when available, will
address a new condition in the vehicles involved in previous Safety Recalls E0E & F0R. The
remedy conducted for E0E & F0R did not anticipate the new condition identified in this
recall.

If this occurs, the vehicle could lose power and stall. While power steering and braking
would remain operational, a vehicle stall while driving at higher speeds could increase the
risk of a crash.

Remedy: Toyota is currently preparing the remedy for this condition. When the remedy
becomes available, dealers will perform a software update for the hybrid system FREE OF
CHARGE. For customer satisfaction, if the vehicle has experienced an inverter failure
related to this condition, the inverter assembly will be repaired or replaced prior to the
software updates FREE OF CHARGE.



Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. provides CARFAX with recall and service campaign information for vehicles originally marketed or sold
in the United States of America, its territories, and Mexico. Only open safety or emissions recalls and service campaigns where the
remedy has not been completed, will be listed. While Toyota provides data updates to CARFAX on a regular basis, this report may not
include very recent activity. For the most current information on recall and campaign activity for any Toyota vehicle, you must go to
http://toyota.com/recall.

Follow Us: Facebook facebook.com/CARFAX Twitter @CarfaxReports Google CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
12/17/18 8:05:25 AM (CST)

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2010 TOYOTA PRIUS
vehicle (VIN: JTDKN3DU1A0218295), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
12/17/18 at 9:05 AM (EST).

http://toyota.com/recall

